Bulb and Capillary Thermostats
                        Temp             Ampacity at        Bulb   Bulb   Capillary                    Thermostat             Optional Thermostat Parts          Instruction
Control            Range            Line Voltage         Dia.  Length   Length                            Part                                                                                Sheet
   Type   Style      °F        120V 240V 277V 480V    in        in            in        Terminals     Number          Knob              Bezel        Pilot Lamp         P/N
                            60–250       30       30       30       —     0.27     6.00           12         #10 screw   TST-101-137   TST-104-103            n/a                   n/a           IDP-119-102
                            60–250       30       30       30       —     0.38     4.63           48         #10 screw   TST-101-131   TST-104-103            n/a                   n/a           IDP-119-102
   SPST       A      70–245       30       30       15       15     0.25     5.50           12         #10 screw   TST-101-130       Included                n/a                   n/a           IDP-119-102
                           150–550      30       30       30       —     0.31     5.00           48         #10 screw   TST-101-132   TST-104-109            n/a                   n/a           IDP-119-102

Conduction Type Thermostats B2 Series — Surface Mounted
Typical Applications
Ordering Information
Choose the Part Number of the
conduction thermostat that is correct
for your application.
For pre-set TEB32XXX, TEB33XXX
and TEB34XXX thermostats consult
Tempco with your desired setpoint
for a Part Number.
Agency Approvals:                              File Number E224645
Screwdriver Adjustment
(optional preset calibration)
Available with factory preset temperature calibration. This fea-
ture is optional—if required, specify temperature setting from
72°F (22°C) to 570°F (300°C).
The screw-adjust thermostat is offered in three temperature ranges:
   Temperature          Pre-Set              Amp Rating @             Part
    Range °F (°C)       Tolerance       120 VAC   240 VAC      Number
      50 to 249°F       ±10°F / 6°C        13.75         6.87        TEB32000
    (10 to 121°C)
     250 to 399°F      ±15°F / 8°C        13.75         6.87        TEB33000
   (121 to 204°C)
    400 to 570°F     ±20°F / 11°C       13.75         6.87        TEB34000
(204 to 300°C)
   Temperature         Amp Rating @      Overall Shaft        Part
    Range °F (°C)    120 VAC   240 VAC       Length          Number
      50 to 525°F         13.75         6.87             1.5"           TEB30001
    (10 to 274°C)
     50 to 425°F         13.75         6.87             1.5"           TEB30002
(10 to 218°C)
Specifications
Voltage: 120 VAC @ 13.75A / 240 VAC @ 6.87A
Wattage: 1650

(+0°F/-7°F)
Approvals: UL, CSA, VDE
Ordering Information
Choose the Part Number of the thermal cut-
off that best meets the requirements on your
application from the chart above.
Standard lead time is stock to 3 weeks.
 Cutoff Temp.     TEMPCO
      °F        °C       Part Number
     151     66       TST-106-104
     162     72       TST-106-110
     170     77       TST-106-111
     183     84       TST-106-112
     196     91       TST-106-113
     208     98       TST-106-114
     219     104      TST-106-101
     230     110      TST-106-106
     250     121      TST-106-107 1
     262     128      TST-106-109
     286     141      TST-106-115
     291     144      TST-106-116 2
     306     152      TST-106-117
     333     167      TST-106-105 1
     363     184      TST-106-119
     378     192      TST-106-120
    421     216     TST-106-121 3
464     240      TST-106-122
Design Features
✴ Low Cost
✴ Excellent Contact Rating
✴ Quick & Easy Installation

External Materials: 304 Stainless Steel
Agency Approvals:
Ordering Information
State part number and special features if required.
For special Thermostatic Controls, consult Tempco.
SELECTION GUIDE
✴ Flexible armor cable over leads: blockhead style B only. Specify
length required.
✴ Moisture resistant seal.
✴ Moisture resistant or explosion resistant, N7, attached to a Type
C coupling head thermostat; specify requirements.
✴ Ground wire attached to the shell; specify length required.
Sensitivity:
1/4" dia. model: As low as 1°F depending on application
1/2" and 5/8" dia. models: As low as 0.5°F depending on application
Accuracy: Dependent on application
Standard Termination:
1/4" dia. model: 8" long - #26 ga silver plated copper with Teflon® insulation
1/2" dia. model: 8" long - #20 ga stranded nickel clad copper with fiberglass
insulation
5/8" dia. model: 8" long - #16 ga stranded nickel clad copper with fiberglass
insulation
Specifications
Standard Stock Thermostatic Controls
®®
Rev 4 (02-2023 )
            Insert   Contact Action              Electric Rating                  Part
  Dia.   Length  on Temp. Rise                  (Amp-Volts)                   Number
 5/8"     35⁄8"        Open  (NC)     10A@120VAC, 5A@240VAC TEV01500
                           Close  (NO)                  2A-120 VDC               TEV01501
1/2"     21⁄2"        Open  (NC)      5A@120VAC, 3A@240VAC  TEV01400
                           Close  (NO)                 1A@120VDC              TEV01401
*1/4"   17⁄16"       Open  (NC)                  1A@120VAC               TEV01200
                           Close  (NO)                                                       TEV01201
5/8"    37⁄16"       Open  (NC)     10A@120VAC, 5A@240VAC TEV02500
                           Close  (NO)                  2A-120 VDC               TEV02501
1/2"    25⁄16"       Open  (NC)      5A@120VAC, 3A@240VAC  TEV02400
                                                                1A@120VDC
5/8"      3"         Open  (NC)     10A@120VAC, 5A@240VAC TEV03500
                           Close  (NO)                  2A-120 VDC               TEV03501
1/2"      2"         Open  (NC)      5A@120VAC, 3A@240VAC  TEV03400
                           Close  (NO)                 1A@120VDC              TEV03401
*1/4"     3⁄4"         Open  (NC)                  1A@120VAC               TEV03200
                           Close  (NO)                                                       TEV03201
5/8"      3"         Open  (NC)     10A@120VAC, 5A@240VAC TEV04500
                           Close  (NO)                  2A-120 VDC               TEV04501
1/2"      2"         Open  (NC)      5A@120VAC, 3A@240VAC  TEV04400
                           Close  (NO)                 1A@120VDC              TEV04401
*1/4"     3⁄4"         Open  (NC)                  1A@120VAC               TEV04200
                           Close  (NO)                                                       TEV04201
5/8"    35⁄16"       Open  (NC)     10A@120VAC, 5A@240VAC TEV05500